REF # 784995

Issue A November 2002

RADIANT WOOD FIRES

Part Number

GRAND UTOPIA S2

984995 GRANDUTOPIA

Issue A
November 2002
REF # 784995



GRAND
UTOPIA S2

W
(@)
(@),
n
(s
=

Page 2



GRAND

()
Masport UTOPIA S2
WOOD BURNING
ltem Part Description Qty | Item Part Description Qty
No No No No
1 965500 Firebox-Bottom 1 33 501606 Screw, 1/4" x 3/4"Bsw S/S 4
2 965503 Firebox-Side, RH 1 34 503646 Screw, 1/4" x 1" Bsw S/S 2
3 965502 Firebox-Side, LH 1 35 503648 Nut, 1/4" Bsw S/S 2
4 965504 Firebox-Back 1 36 503004  Screw, Csk 8 x 5/8" 1
5 965505  Firebox-Front 1 37 586223  Spring Compression, Air Inlet 2
6 965501 Firebox-Top 1 38 501703  Washer, Flat M6 2
7 965536 Frame-Door, LH 1 39 503146 Screw, M6 x 16 2
8 965538 Frame-Door, RH 1 40 503621 Screw, Set M4 x 8 4
9 965508 Leg 4 11 503649 Screw, 1/4" x 3/4" SIS 2
10 965510 Baffle 1 42 501959 Screw, Set M6 x 12 8
11 965509  Socket-Flue 1 43 985823 Tape, Flat 2
12 965513 Plate-Cover 1 44 565528 Glass 2
13 965512  Cover-Side 2 45 785828  Rope, Rnd Glass Fibre 1
14 965511 Retainer-Log 1 46 503005 Screw M6 x 25 Pan Slot 1
15 965541 Base Air-Control 2 47 565540  Shaft Door Handle 1
16 565527 Heat Shield Back 1 48 565557 Secondary Air Tube 1
17 565525 Heat Shield Back RH/LH 2 49 565535  Locator Secondary Air Tube 1
18 565526 Heat Shield Bottom 1 50 501708 Washer, Flat M6 x 19 x 3 6
19 565556 Deflector-Primary Air 1 51 965523 Trivet- Side RH 1
20 565534 Plate-Air Control 1 52 965524 Trivet- Side LH 1
21 565533 Slide Air Inlet 1 53 965525 Bracket-Trivet 2
22 565531  Spindle Door Catch 1 54 565554 Board-Insulation, Front 2
23 965532 Boss-Door Catch 1 55 565552 Board-Insulation, Side 2
24 565538 Door Handle Wood 1 56 565553 Board-Insulation, Rear 2
25 585536 Hinge-Pin 4 57 565558 Bush-Spacer, InsulationBoard 4
26 565529 Knob Air Control 1 58 565555 Bracket-Insulation Board 2
27 785811 Retainer-Glass 8
28 501682 Nut, M6 Hex 1 NOTILLUSTRATED
29 501598 Screw, Set M8 x 25 Hex 4
30 501597 Screw, Set M8 x 20 Hex 4 585879 Water Booster 1
31 501606 Washer, Flt M8 9 985840 Fireguard 1
32 501605 Screw, 1/4" x 1/2"Bsw S/S 3 585838 Sand-Fire, 2 kg Bag 1
COAL BURNING

ltem Part Description Qty

No No

1 965514 Firebox-Liner, LH 1

2 965516 Firebox-Liner, Back 1

3 965515 Firebox-Liner,RH 1

4 965517 Grate 1

5 965518 Cam 1

6 585851 Handle Ash Pan (606302) 1

7 565519 Ash Pan 1

8 585853 Bush-Cam (985825) 1

9 965520 Lever-Handle,Cam 1

10 585855 Handle-Cam (585826) 1

11 503654 Screw, Socket 1

12 503655 Screw, M6 x 60 1

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT lllustration No.
Determine right or left hand side from standing in operating position Page 3



GRAND

Masport@ UTOPIA S2

150mm Flue Kit

(to suit Horizon, LE 2000, LE 3000, LE 5000, LE 7000,
Utopia, Panorama)

Contains:
TL 3 x 1200mm lengths Flue
? o 1 x 1200mm length Outer / Inner Heat Shield Combination
| i 1 x 600mm Outer Shield Extension
: 4 1 x Anti Down Draught Cowl

1 x Casing Cover

1 x top Flue Spacer Bracket

; 1 x Ceiling Plate

r 1 x Packet screws & Ceramic Spacers

Note: Flue Reflector is required for standard installations

NZ ONLY

Part No: 556099

When ordering PLEASE QUOTE PART NUMBER & Description, NOT lllustration No.
Determine right or left hand side from standing in operating position Page 4



